L

N

Kimball
Kimball

Knight
Knowlton

Lamson
Littlefield
Lull

Lumas
McMahon

Miller
Newmarch

Osborn

Perkins
Pingry
Proctor

Proctor/Broughton
Sanders
Sanders

Shatswell
Shatswell

Spencer
Smith
Smith

Smith
Starkweather
Stewart
Story
Treadwell

Varnum

Wade
Warner

Webster

Kimball Family Association brochure
Kimball Family Association Charter, Constitution and By-Laws
"The Knight Branch," from My Tree Has Many Branches, by Jeanette Porter Patchen

Geneology [sic] of the Kottsick, Morrow, Friedrich, Butz and related families [see Knowlton]
Two Lamson family histories

Littlefield family genealogy compiled by Esther L. Auer

The Lull Family, 1637-1996 [genealogy and photos], Edward W. Lull, Jr.

Edward Lumas of Ipswich, Massachusetts and some of his descendants, compiled by George
Harlan Lewis [copy]

McMahons from Dingle, County Kerry, by Kathleen Ingoldsdby

The genealogy of Mr. and Mrs. Hugh D. Miller
Newmarch [descendants of John Newmarch of Ipswich], compiled by Edward W. Hanson

The Osborn family of Peabody, Massachusetts, by John O. Buxton [typed copy with notation]

The Perkins family from Pierre de Morlaix 1380 (?) to 1986, Pierre and Mary O'Seep
Charles C. Pingry [entry], Historical Encyclopedia of lllinois

Proctor genealogy [from a larger work by Robert Croll Stevens]

Registry of ancestry showing how the Broughton and Proctor families of Marblehead came
together, by Joseph R. Proctor

Sanders family genealogy report, Paul Frank Sanders

"The three John Sanders-who came to Essex County in the 1630s," Barbara Brett Sanders
Florence H. Mlynarczyk Shatswell family history correspondence Shatswells of Ipswich,
edited by Reverend Augustine Caldwell

"Spencer kinfolk greet General Washington on his 1789 tour of Essex County," Henry C. Spencer
Smith family genealogy, Linton E. Love

Robert Smith of Boxford," by Ethel Stanwood Bolton, 1901 [Mildred S. Gerlach research]
Thomas Smith of Ipswich, Massachusetts, by John B. Threlfall [copy]

Ralph A. Starkweather family research letter to Mary Conley

Ancestry of L. L. Evans and B. E. Phillips, by Doris M. Phillips [file under Stewart]

Story family genealogy research, Joyce Patterson

"Treadwells in search of Treadwells," Thomas Alanson Treadwell

Varnum family history notes

To Wade genealogists, from Paul Wade
The Posterity of William Warner, by Edward Warner [photocopy]

Four generations of the descendants of John Webster of Ipswich, Massachusetts in 1635

2024
1975 Rugust 16
undated

1987
1965 and undated
1992
2008

1917
circa 2019

1985-1986
1972

1938
1986
1903
1982

1975
2001

2003
1984
undated

1993
2002

1901

1988

undated

2018

undated
October, 1973

1980 July 22 1985

January 27
undated, 19th c.

1983

Donated by Anne K. Falk, president of KFA

Donated by Mr. and Mrs. Hugh D. Miller,
1986

Gift of the authors, 1989
Gift of the author, 1983
Gift of the author, 1975

From The Essex Genealogist, November
2003

Gift of the author, February 14,2002.

Donated by Mildred S. Gerlach

Gift of the author, 2018.

Sent to Ipswich Library by John.
1980



