

3	Kimball	Kimball Family Association brochure	2024	Donated by Anne K. Falk, president of KFA
3	Kimball	Kimball Family Association Charter, Constitution and By-Laws	1975 August 16	
3	Knight	"The Knight Branch," from <i>My Tree Has Many Branches</i> , by Jeanette Porter Patchen	undated	
3	Knowlton	Genealogy [sic] of the Kottick, Morrow, Friedrich, Butz and related families [see Knowlton]	1987	
3	Lamson	Two Lamson family histories	1965 and undated	
3	Littlefield	Littlefield family genealogy compiled by Esther L. Auer	1992	
3	Lull	The Lull Family, 1637-1996 [genealogy and photos], Edward W. Lull, Jr.	2008	
3	Lumas	Edward Lumas of Ipswich, Massachusetts and some of his descendants, compiled by George Harlan Lewis [copy]	1917	
3	McMahon	McMahons from Dingle, County Kerry, by Kathleen Ingoldsby	circa 2019	
3	Miller	The genealogy of Mr. and Mrs. Hugh D. Miller	1985-1986	Donated by Mr. and Mrs. Hugh D. Miller, 1986
4	Newmarch	Newmarch [descendants of John Newmarch of Ipswich], compiled by Edward W. Hanson	1972	
4	Osborn	The Osborn family of Peabody, Massachusetts, by John O. Buxton [typed copy with notation]	1938	
4	Perkins	The Perkins family from Pierre de Morlaix 1380 (?) to 1986, Pierre and Mary O'Seep	1986	Gift of the authors, 1989
4	Pingry	Charles C. Pingry [entry], <i>Historical Encyclopedia of Illinois</i>	1903	
4	Proctor	Proctor genealogy [from a larger work by Robert Croll Stevens]	1982	Gift of the author, 1983
4	Proctor/Broughton	Registry of ancestry showing how the Broughton and Proctor families of Marblehead came together, by Joseph R. Proctor	1975	Gift of the author, 1975
4	Sanders	Sanders family genealogy report, Paul Frank Sanders	2001	
4	Sanders	"The three John Sanders-who came to Essex County in the 1630s," Barbara Brett Sanders	2003	From <i>The Essex Genealogist</i> , November 2003
4	Shatswell	Florence H. Mlynarczyk Shatswell family history correspondence Shatswells of Ipswich, edited by Reverend Augustine Caldwell	1984	
4	Shatswell		undated	
4	Spencer	"Spencer kinfolk greet General Washington on his 1789 tour of Essex County," Henry C. Spencer	1993	
4	Smith	Smith family genealogy, Linton E. Love	2002	Gift of the author, February 14, 2002.
4	Smith	Robert Smith of Boxford," by Ethel Stanwood Bolton, 1901 [Mildred S. Gerlach research]	1901	Donated by Mildred S. Gerlach
4	Smith	Thomas Smith of Ipswich, Massachusetts, by John B. Threlfall [copy]	1988	
4	Starkweather	Ralph A. Starkweather family research letter to Mary Conley	undated	
4	Stewart	Ancestry of L. L. Evans and B. E. Phillips, by Doris M. Phillips [file under Stewart]	2018	Gift of the author, 2018.
4	Story	Story family genealogy research, Joyce Patterson	undated	
	Treadwell	"Treadwells in search of Treadwells," Thomas Alanson Treadwell	October, 1973	
	Varnum	Varnum family history notes	1980 July 22 1985	Sent to Ipswich Library by John. 1980
	Wade	To Wade genealogists, from Paul Wade	January 27	
	Warner	The Posterity of William Warner, by Edward Warner [photocopy]	undated, 19th c.	
	Webster	Four generations of the descendants of John Webster of Ipswich, Massachusetts in 1635	1983	